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H(HB6NG QUANTRJ 
Board of Directors 

!<HOc MINH THO 
NGUVSN QUYNH OIAO 
NOuvSN V AN OIOr 
NGurtN mAN LAN 
H1ep LOWMAN 
rRUdNo THJ LANG ANH 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
~OUy.aN THJ KHBN 

A ... ... A 

HOI GIA DINH TV NHAN cHiNH TRJ VJ:tT NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLmCAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

Telephone: 

Ms. Jean M. Christiansen 
District Director 

E-mail: 

Immigration and Naturalization Service 
93/1 Wireless Road 
DiethJem Tower BRoom 11411 
Bangkok 10330 Thailand 

- Fax: 

February 13, 1998 

RE: MAl TAN VAN 
(H26-186) 

RAN CHAP HANHT.t1. Dear Ms. Christiansen: 
E:xecuUve Board 

KHUC MINH THO 
President 

NGUV.eN QUtNH ("HAO 
Vice President 

NGUrtN VAN 0101 
Soc:retary General 

TRUONG THJ LANG ANH 
Treasurer 

NGuvSN nil KHEN 
Deputy Treasurer 

c6 VAN BoAN 

Adyisory Committee 

HIePLOWMAN 
NGurtN XUAN LAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 

Our Association is writing on behalf of Mai Tan Van 
(H26-186), who suffered seven and one half years ofincarceration (June 26, 1975 
until November 24, ] 982) in a reeducation camp due to his service as a lieutenant 
in the Army of the Republic of Vietnam (ARVN) during the Vietnam war era 
(Please see enclosure # 1). 

The Orderly Departure Program interviewed Mai Tan Van on 
September 16. 1996 and found him not qualified due to the fact that he has 
children from his first family in the United States who are now citizens (see 
enclosed (#2) denial letter). 

On October 19, 1984, Mai Tan Van and his first wife, Vo Thi 
Nhung were divorced (please see enclosure #3, copy of divorce decree). 

Mai Tan Huy and Mai Tan Thong, the two sons of Mai Tan Van 
with his first wife. Vo Thi Nhung, who live with their mother. are unwilling and 
unable to sponsor their father. with whom they have had no contact since the 
Vietnam war era. Your office has received letters from the two sons attesting to 
their inabiJity and unwillingness to sponsor their father. We have enclosed copies 
of these letters for your convenience (p]ease see copy of letter signed by two sons, 
~). -

Our Association requests that INS reconsider the refugee 
application ofMai Tan Van after he attends an inunigrant visa interview so that 
Mai Tan Van can be given an exception to 8 CFR Section 207.1(d). We believe 
that Mai Tan Van is otherwise qualified for the HO subprogram ofODP as a 
long-suffering political prisoner detained in a reeducation camp for seven and one-



Mai Tan Van Letter 
February 13, 1999 
Page 2 

haJfyears. We ask that your office expedite the interviewing and processing of 
the case ofMai Tan Van so that he can be resettled in the US prior to the closure 
of the HO program for reeducation camp detainees. 

Mai Tan Van remarried in Vietnam on December 30, 1985 to 
Phung Thi Kim Huong. We have enclosed a copy of this marriage certificate (see 
enclosure #5). They have one child, Mai Tan Thuc, born on November II, 1989 
(please seen enclosure #6, Birth Certificate). . 

Again, we ask that you can take action to expedite the processing 
of Mai Tan Van's case as a political prisoner. Please let me know ifthere is 
anything else you need for this case and we can fax it to you right away. 

-

Enclosures: As stated 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

cc: Pam Lewis, Bureau for Population, Refugees and Migration, US Department 
of State 

Mr. Eldon Hager. Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Bangkok 
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MInIstry d Interior 
Camp Tan Lap 
no. 392GRT 

ScxlaIIst RepubUc d VIetnam 
Independence-LJberty-Happlness 

Fam 001-Q.LTG 
Issued by Administrative order Z56S 
November 2 t. t 972 

StatIon BInh Trieu 
Train 400 Feb.ZZ 

RELEASE ORDER 

By decree 966 8CA/IT 00 May 3 t. t 96 t d MInistry d Security 
To Implement the decJsl.ort to release no. 17600 September 1982 d the MInIstry d Interior 
We hereby Issue this Release CertIfIcate to the person whose name appears as follow: 
Name at bII1h MAl TAN VAN Ban In t 942. 
Other AlIas Mal Tan Van Place d birth Khanh boa 
Place d registered residence before capture Tan my. Cllo mol, An gIang 
Crtme acalSed d first Ueutenant. Team leader d Psywar unit 
Captured 00 )Joe Z6. 1975 Penalty Reeducatloo Camps 
By the dedsk::r\ no. 00 d ____ _ 

the penalty has been Increased to:.-tImes. tctaJ to_months years 
the penalty has been decreased to_times. tctaJ to_mootbs years 

Now to be released to return to Tan my, Cho mol. An gIang 

ObservatIon made dur1ng the reeclucatioo pedod: 
Accepted his crime. accepted his reeclucatioo peacefully without showing any negative attitude. 
Accepted fully hard labor penalty to meet all quotas given by the camp admInIstratton. Invofved 
regularly In acttvIt:les established by the camps. Not In major vIoIatIoo d rules and reguIatk:Jns. 
Desree d participation: average. 

The holder d this document must present hlmseIf to the People's CommIttee d the village. hamlet __ _ 
___ before. th ~ th mooth, year 19 __ _ 

Name and slgnature d the 
receiver d this order 
(Mal tan Van's slgnature) 

The Index fingerprint d Mal tan Van 
d document no. un-numbered 
Made ... at ______ _ 

(f1ngerpt1nt) 

On this 24th d November 1982 
Camp AdmInIstJ:ata' 
Major BuJ Van ChIeu 
(Seal and signature) 

SecurIty PolIce d unit 24QJ acknowledges that the holder has cane to present this order 00 December 2nd. 1982. 
0tIef d SecurIty's Seal and signature 

This is to testify that I am fluent In both Vietnamese and EngIlsh languages. And this is the 
accurate translation c:I the original. 

TanNguyen ~ ~ datejanU8l)'31.1999 

I have seen the ~\Ied to ~~ thIs Is a copy of It. 

Arlene PhIlbin ~ 6. ~~ date february 1. 1999 
Notary Public I I 

~ OFFICIAL SEAL ..,~ 
ARLENE B PHILBIN 

NOT AnY PU8UC, STATE OF ILlINOIS 
.. MY COMMISSION EXARES:071031'OO 

#\ .... ~ifA ...... , .......... ~ ... ~4"_ ... , .. ~, .. ,..,.,..~ 

I,,=U 1111 I II 'b.. . ilId) I" IIAU ..1 Y. .• I 1',& .. L ibU Ill. £,11 ,II. lilt. "dJ .11 I ..•. t II tA" . t. II.; II U.I!!idl,k & 



.",J!; , 

. '. ',: . 
i~:, ,:, .... 

i' 

l' I 

i 'tt: 

~. 
i"" 
~{1,: .. , 

- CONG' HO.o\ xX HOI C~ MORJA ntr IU ... 
DOc J4p -: TV do;'" H .. Db ph"_ 

\ 

11111 .11 OOl-QLTG. baa 
bllnh tho cOng 1'11l .. 

258S ngi, 21 tb .. , 11 
al. 1072 

·i , 

'1" 

',jl 

. I 

./ 
• .,..i ~ 

---,----------'-.. __ ._-- " _ ...... _...... . ,..-~ 
~~==~..::.-~~------:----... - , 

" I ~! 

, , 
h;' .~j~ 
,tt 'n f 

, . 
, 

, .1 

" 

';., .... t
",:! 

..-.::t.1o.,~ '~,f 
.~ .... r·~I . 

'):! ., p r A .11 "'111113" III lit Il!.. ! L L '.'. Rii .• " &14 hllJlU".i JlU iliA il . 4 L $ '. LIIIII 11 UII_c II; 1$1 



ill .. 
~ t ~ 

:. 

• 
.. " 

'\ '.~ .: , .' 

'~:'"~,!.:~/ 

f)1..'1" 
I ". 

. '. 

f 
t, 

,~ 

.. ( 

• 

• Y; 

........ (" 

! 

,I 
;tl 
.; . 

• ::~ t 



THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

1)0 We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United 
States. 

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee. an applicant must meet Ule statutory definition of 
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of tlle Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved only if Ule applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a weJJ­
founded fear of persecution on account of race. rcligion:-rniUonality: membership in a particular social 
group. or political opinion. Additionally. all applicants for refugee status in the United States must 
estabUsh Olatlhey are not precluded from entry into Ole United Stales under oOlcr sections oflaw. 

During your interview wiOl an officer of Ule United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS). 
your ciailll to having been pc.--:;ccutcd \:If having a well-founded fear of persecution wa~ reviewed. At tll:!t 
time. you were given Ule opportunity 10 presenl evidence. documentation. and/or an accumulation of 
detail through vcrballcsUmony of Ule events or circulllstances Ihat support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances. it has been detennincd (hat you do nOI qualify for refugee status. 

2)0 You lTlay be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see altached leUer). 

3)0 We arc unable to approve your application for resettlement ill tile United States under Ule Public Interest 
Parole program because you do nOI meel Ule crileria indicated below; 

3a)0 Married sons and daughters (of former rc-cducation camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved ().!titions filed on their. behalf. or on behalf of Uleir spouse. by a sibling or 
dUller relation who is currently residing in Ule United States. who is willing to pa~ transportation 
costs. and who demonstrates Ihat hclshe has the financial ability to support tile parolees to ensure 
Ul!!Y do not become public charges. 

3b)O Former US governmcot or private company cmployees who arc not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for public interest parole only if tiley have siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the UnilCll States who arc willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate timt UlCY 
Jrn"e the financial anility to support the parolees to ensure tileY do not become public charges. 

Jc)O Unmarried children of former US governmcot or private company employees who arc approved as 
Public Interest Parolces are allowed to accompany Uleir parents to Ule United States only if the 
children arc under tlle age of twenty-one. 

Jd)r:g/--:---.--r-----:----------------.t"T---

OI ~~lf~J. ~ ~ cl~-t k ~ 
~~ ~b W~Q.ILYiJ-1' 

Applicant Copy 

Ie us IlIIll1igraliOll'aod N Ifaiizalion Service 
~ __ -' ric stl Di Trv Nhiip eli va NlOp Tich HOtI Kj 

INS. I 
Relu,reII'lJ'tk-nial (12192) 
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Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
Independence-Liberty- Happiness 
Ho Cbi Minh City People Court of Precinct 1 
Case no. 2S2ILH 
Year 1984 Extract Documept trom the People Coprt 

Based upon the preliminary case number 49ILHIST dated October 19. 1984. the People Court of Precinct I Ho Chi Minh Ciby has 
examined the divorce case between: 

One pany: Vo Tbi Nhung. born 1942 
profession: nurse 
residence: TK 49/22 Ben Chnong Duong. district 24. Precinct I. 

Other pany: 

HAS MADE THE JUDGMENT: 

Ho em Minh city. 
( present at the court in session) 
Mal Tan Van. born 1942 
Disappeared since 1982 
(absent at the court in session) 

+ About matrimonial relationship: Allowed divorce between Vo Thi Nhung and Mal Tan Van. 
+ About custody of the children: Vo Tbi Nhung has custody of 3 cbildren: Mai Tan Quang. born July S. 1972. Mai Tan Huy. born 
September IS. 1973 and Mai Tan Thong. born July 10. 1975. 
+ AbOut common property: Vo Tbi Nhung has possession of the residence located at TK 49122 Ben Chnong Duong. District 24. 
Precinct I. Ho em Minh City. 
Court fee 30$00 to be paid by Vo Thi Nhung. 
The preliminary judgment was made public with Vo Thi Nhung present and Mai Tan Van. absent. 
Vo Tbi Nhung has the right to appeal this judgment witbin IS days from this date. Mai Tan Van bas the right to repeal in absentia 
within IS days to request a new preliminary trial from the People Court of Precinct 1. If not exercising tbis right he is allowed to 
request a final trial witbin IS days. The time periods are based from the day that tbis judgment is delivered to the parties concerned 
or is posted at the TribunalJ. 
Peo,g!e JulY Body 
(signatures) 
Duong Van Dinh· Nguyen Quyttb Anh 
Presiding Judge 
(signature) 
Lai Hanh Thong 
This is an exact co.py of the original 
At Precinct I on this 8th day of November 1984 
For People Court of Precinct 1 
Assistant Judge 
(Signature) 
Nguyen Tbi Thuy 

I, Tan Nguyen, do hereby declare that I am conversant in both Vietnamese and English languages and 
that this is a true and accurate translation of the Vietnamese document. 

TanNguyen ,..-;-/' ~~l _ __ • -,a=..;;.it"",,--_~'--»o'Tf1j---,--___ ~-,,--____ .Date 

I have seen the original 

Arlene B. Philbin 
Notary Public 

of that document 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
ARLENE B PHILBIN ~ 

NOTARY PUBlIC. STATE OF IlliNOIS ~ 
MY COMMISSION EXf'lRES:07103IOO ~ 



A " A ., 

GOKG LO( xl :dOl CilL Nti-H!-r. Vli'!' ::r'~ 
• !)oc 18P,':"'1'\1 do - ,a~wh ;b~c 

•• • • 
-"-(jOo ---

-r'h't 1; s~ : 2~2/LH 
N itJI'I 198'+ 

1/13/99 

"''11 an ad th~m so 49/r.H/S'f n~~y 19 t~~nrj~ '10 nruc. l"Ja~ ..,,?;~ 
Ar! Khan 1eTl Quin 1 1'h~nh 1:'h~ n; chi ~1n~~ r'p. xet T.~ r;= • .J t-r.[~~~ '11;0 
1 y h~r. ~i iin : 

. ' t>1j(!:,!~ r:. tlr:!n;l l4 en 
( co !t1iJt t~ i "" 

;~ 11] 5:1 

"\ ". A '\ 

- Vo mot ben If... vi.N ~i~'.~. :':~~ 19 1i:! 0 ..' ,. 
t!j n~- l·;t:j; ( V.hig 

~ ~ ~ 

.. Ve (juan he.....!.)! char.it 
" . " . 

~!mnm VI; snh !I.~.l T.A.N 1)1\14 " 

"", , ) ., -
+ Ve tnt !!P.!1 :..~hunf :~hi VU '7'B~ Ndj~G ~(". h!.!!.: ;:',,1'" 

.... J 

"1" i.J.·::'/22 ?Sr. Ch 1.idng iJ:1dnll r~:lJdng ?1; quen 1 ~:'1~r.r. pr.~ ,. 
't~ir.h " 

1# 

phi .3Oioo ch:1 If'UNG An P.o. 
~ 

~op • 
• 

• t A ., 
An x11 cor~tf l:oi sf! ,.,.\.. ,,~ '" ... -.... , .. 

, 
Ttl <i. t. 

It 

,,_ ..... ':'\ '. 
, .... l~Ji.\' 

m~t 
It 

IHih v'A 1 
J 

TAN ·J;~.N <> 

HOI • 
A A .. 

'l'lU.ftI: NH,6.N )ll}j 

( ~ ky ) 
.... ',,)"' N . u .. r'f", T'Jttl - J "' • .'.1~ 

,Qusn . 

. . 
-, 

... ;.7' ::;0 
.... . 

tic ctti-

". .... ~ ...... -
, .,.. 

" . " . 
1" '"" 'r··· I ' .. .. ". ~ 

I: ... :' ' .. 
~. , 

I':" ':, 

r· '. 
~,' ~." . " 

r' . ,.­
!'... . 
f .~~~ . 
!' 
" ' 

.. ::. 
l . 

: .. 

, 
!. - ... 

; .... " 

. " 

; . 

! .: .. ' 
~ 

',' . 
~ ... " . 
.~ ... 

, , 



Mai Tan Huy 
Mai Tan Thong 

January 26, 1999 

To District Director, US-INS 
93/1 Wireless Road 
Deithlem Tower B. Room 114/1 
Bangkok 10330 
Thailand 

Subject 
Case Number 

Mai Tan Van 
H26 -186 

Dear Sir/ Madam 

This is to confmn that we have no intention to sponsor our father, 
Mr. Mai Tan Van. 
Our decision is based on the following reasons: 

1 .I My father and my mother had been divorced since 1984. 

2.1 We had not have any relationship with our father for more 
than 10 years. 

3.1 We are living with our mother. 

4.1 We do not have any financial resources to sponsor my 
father to come to the United States. 

Sincerely, 

consideration on this matter. 

/f!l~PL---
We appreciate your 

H~~ ~tu~ 
Mai Tan Huy Mai Tan Thong 

4f!!11ft .Llt ;$J"t(.J~h. 
> - .. :- ,:'" u~~.r:~ 



People's can.mJttee 
Hamlet Van Thang 
DIstrk:t Van NInh 
Provtnce Phu Khanh 

Name 
AlIas 
Dated BIrth 
Age 

ResIdence 
RegIstered Raiia.1 at 
Permanent residence d 
ldentlf1catk::ll 00. 

Famlly bcxlk no. 

Husband's SI,gnatuA!! 
(Van) 

SocIalist Republic d VIetnam 
independence-Liberty-HappIness 

Faro HT12JP3 
QPno,,,-__ 
Date"--__ 
No. 47 
Bookoo.OZ 

CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE 

HUSBAND 

Mal Tan Van 

March 4. 194Z 

KInh 
VIetNam 
Farmer 

Van Thang. Van Nlnh 

'1.1lWJ7700 

WIfe's sI,gnat'I.ft 
(Hl.KXlg) 

WIfE 

Phung ThI KIm Huoog 

August 3. 1950 

KInh 
VIetNam 
Teacher 

Van Thang. Van Nlnh 

ZZ045434Z 

RegIstered on this 30th day d December. 1985 
Fa' People's CanmIttee d Hamlet Van Thang 
SecurIty chief 
Seal and signature d Nguyen 0Jau 

This Is to testify that J am Huent in both Vietnamese and EnglIsh languages. And this Is the 
accurate translation eX the original. 

Tan Nguyen ~-£/L 'Jz'7~~ date January 31, 1999 

I _seen It!e ~ to me~copyofIt. 

Arlene PhIlbin ~. date February 1, 1999 
Notary Public I 

.a. 

~ OFFICIAL SEAL . .., 
ARLENE B PHILBIN 

~ NOTARY PUBliC, STATE OF n.lINOIS 
! MY COMMtSSlON EXPtRE8'071O~-
, .AA.a.a. • oHVV 
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People's Committee 
HamJet Van Thang 
District Van Ninh 
ProvInce Khanh Hoa 

Socialist Republic d VIetnam 
Independence-Llberty-Happlness 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
( Duplicate) 

Name MAITANnruc 
N'IaJe 

FamlP/HT3 
No. 693 
Book 03 

Sex 
DatedBlrth 
Place d birth 
Race 
NatIonalIty 

11-11-1989 ( the eleventh day d November d the year nineteen hundred eighty nlne ) 
Prc:Mnc.IaI haspHaI d Khanh Hoa 

Name 
Age 
Race 
NatI~ 
Pn:ies.sIal 

J(Jnh 

VIetNam 

Phung 1bI Klm Huong 
39 
J(Jnh 

VIetNam 
Teacher 

Father 

Mal Tan Van 
47 
Klnh 
VIetNam 
Farmer 

Place d residence Phu HoI, Van Thang, VN 
Khanh Hoa 

Phu HoI, Van Thang. VN 
KhanhHoa 

The name. age.place d residence. ldentl6cat1a1 d the decIa.rer 
Mal Tan Van 47 Phu HoI - Van Thang - Van Ninh - Khanh Hoa '1.1aJ677fS 

The decIa.rer ~ered 00 this 21st day d November, 1989 

fa'the People's CommIttee 

ThIs Is to testify that this Is the duplIcate copy d the a1gInal 
On this 5th day d january t 996 
Fa the People Commlttee 
Deputy chairman Nguyen Sang's seal and signature 

ThIs Is to testify that I am fluent In both Vietnamese and EnglIsh languages. And this Is the 
accurate translation of the original. 

Tan Nguyen ~ ~ 11 ~=-, date january 31. 1999 

I have seen the odgI~: to me and:::= of IL 

ArlenePhllbin _:.:L d r ~ date February 1.1999 
Notary Public ' I 
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GrAy KHAI SINH 
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Phhkhai~ 
cbam~ 

.. , 
HQ va Un 

" Tu6i 

DAn tOe· 
QuOC tich 

Ngh~ nghi~p 

Ndi th1tbng trd 

Phunp. 'l'tl! Kia u~nP.' 

39 
Kin" 

Hai 

Ngu'ai cha 

1# 

Tan V!!n 

47 
Xinb 

~ - . 
Gi.e. viGn . lI."g_ 
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JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARll n~E PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
9th ROOR PmlHlHUM BUILDING 1. 127 SA1\-I' !AJ ROAD. BANGKD,K 10120. lEL (662) 205-5084 FAX: (662) 287-2337 

Date: 30 SEP 1998 ODP elise Number: 

Dear" c?'lt~ ~W ~ 
--~-=~~~~~~~~-

Although you have met the basic requirements to be conSidered for admission to the United States as a 
refugee under the "Former Re-education Camp DetaineeS," ("H.O.") program, U.S. law requires that you 
pursue your application for admission on an immigrant vi~. Normally, sons and daughters of immigrant 
visa applicants who have attained the age of twenty--one cannot be included in the immigrant visa case. 
These individuals generally cannot travel to the U.S. until their parents become permanent residents of the 
U.S. and petition for them. However, legislation rece~t1y passed by the U.S. Congress may extend 
eligibility for refugee processing to certain sons and daughters of persons who are admitted to the U.S. as 
immigrants. This letter is to inform you that the recent passage of the "McCain Amendment" by the U.S. 
Congress may have created refugee eligibility for your adult sons and daughters who are not presently 
eligible for immigrant visas. The "McCain Amendment" states that individuals who meet the following 
criteria may be considered for refugee status: 

(l) The child in Vietnam -
(A) is the son or daughter of a qualified national; and 
(B) is 21 years of age or older; and 
(C) was unmarried as of the date of acceptance ofhislher parent's resettlement under the Orderly 

Departure Program. . 

(2) The term 'qualified national' in paragraph (l) means a national of Vietnam who -
(A) (i) was formerly interned in re-education in Vietnam; or 

(ii) is the widow or widower of an individual formerly interned in re-education in Vietnam; 
(8) (i) qualified for refugee processing under the ODP re-education subprogram; and 

(ii) on or after April 1, 1995, is accepted-
(I) for resettlement in the U.S. as a refugee; or 
(II) for admission to the U.S. as an immigrant under the Orderly Departure 

Program. 

In order for ODP to review your children's case and determine if they are eligible to attend an interview 
with the U.S. Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) to be considered for admission to the United 
States as refugees, it is important that you provide clear and complete answers to ALL questions on the 
enclosed questionnaire and return it to ODP at the following address or fax number as soon as possible: 

Orderly Departure Program 
184 Dis Pasteur, Q. 1 

TIP Do Chi Minh 
FAX: 662-287-2337 (Bangkok) 

IMPORTANT: When completing the enclosed questionn'aire, please refer to your ODP case number 
exactly as indicated above. 

McCain-lmm LeUer (08198) 
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Your name: 

"McCain Amendment" Family Verification Fonn 
(To be completed by former re-education center detainees) 

(D/ cae e(l'll ali tao vi8n di&1) 

Ho ten cUa Ona/Ba: I Your ODP case number: 
MAt T A ~ If A tv sO' h~ sd ODP: 1. V - b 7 S 8 0/ t1:z.. b - j 8 b 

Your address: i k.o 11 1'1-{ uti 0 I I lilt Iv 1 tI A II Ct . V A jJU i t-J rt I K t-I A. 'tv r-I !'to 4 
Dja chi: 

INSTRUCfIONS: Please provide the following information for each of your children in Vietnam who wishes to 
join you in the U.S. at this time. [Be aware that the provisions of the "McCain Amendment" are in effect Qnly 
until September 30, 1999.1 Please also forward to ODP copies of each individual's birth certificate. marriage 
certificate. your re~education release certificate. and all household registers. 

Hudng din: Xin cung c8'p cae chi tie5t sau day cho mOi ngttdi con mul'Sn cOOg di vai Ong/Ba de5n Hoa KY vao 

ldc nay. lXin lUu Y la cac di~u khoan cua "Tu Chinh An McCain" chi c6 hi~u hlC cho d~n ngay 30 thling 9 n!m 
1999 rna thOi.j Ngoai ra. xin gill cho ODP ban sao cua khai sinh, hOn thU cua tung ngttm.. ban sao gi(y ra 
~ Clla ODg/Ba. va ban sao cua cac hl) khAu. 

1 Name: DOB: II uOV. 1~991{~ingleIDQc thAn 
HQ t~n: M Pn TPI tJ T+1 UC Ngay sinh: 0 Married/CO Ria dlnh 

Address: 1hor. f'H \: \'tOI I 'v' A. .., !-to(" \rCr I \". AtJ '/VIWH ) t>::/-( A.'tJ H ri!)A 
Dia chi: 

Spouse: DOB: .. l Date Married: 
Vq/Ch~ng: Ngaysinh: Ngay I4p hOn thll: 

Child: DOB: Child: OOB: 
Con: Ngaysinh: Con: Ndvsinh: 

Child: DOB: Child: DOB: 
Con: Ngaysinh: Con: Nl!avsinh: 

2 Name: DOB: I 0 Single/OOc thAn 
HQ t~n: Ngaysinh: o Married/C6 l!ia dInh 

Address: 
Diachl: 

Spouse: DOB: I Date Married: 
vq/Ch6ng: Ngay sinh: Ngay I,"p hOn thu: 

Child: DOB: Child: OOB: 
Con: N~ysinh: Con: Naay sinh: 

Child: DOB: Child: DOB: 
Con: Ngaysinh: Con: Nnvsinh: 

3 Name: DOB: I 0 Single/OOc thAn 
He;, t~n: Ngaysinh: o Married/CO gia dInh 

Address: 
Dia chi: 

Spouse: DOB: I Date Married: 
vq/Ch~ng: Ngaysinh: Ngay"p hOn thll: 

Child: DOB: Child: OOB: 
Con: Ngay sinh: Con: Ndvsinh: 

Child: DOB: Child: DOB: 
Con: Ngay sinh: Con: Ngaysinh: 
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Tan H. Nguyen 

August 6, 1999 

Mr.Eldon Hager 
ODPNA 
9th Floor Panjabhum Building 1 
127 Sathom Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120 
Thailand 

Rd.: IV-678801 H26-186 (Mr. Mai Tan Van ) 

Dear Mr. Hager: 

Please find enclosed a set of documents needed for the processing of the case of Mr. Mai Tan Van, 
IV-678801H26-186. 

Among the document enclosed there is a letter dated January 26, 1999 from his children to state that they 
are not able and not willing to sponsor his father, Mr. Mai Tan Van. 

Mr. Mai Tan Van is one of the former graduate from Dalat University. He is desperate in need of your 
help in the attempt to have Section 207.1(d.) of the Code of Federal Regulations waived in 
Mr. Mai Tan Van's case so that he may be processed for admission to the US as a refugee (based on his 
internment in re-education from 1975 until 1982 ). 

We actively support the woIks of Ms. Khuc Minh Tho ofFVPPA toward this endeavor. 

However without you help in this matter our efforts will go nowhere. 
May God bless you. 

Regards, 

~1v;~ 
TanH. Nguyen 

Enclosure 

File 
Distribution: 

ODP 184 Bis Pasteur, Qt, TP Ho Chi Minh 
Khuc Minh Tho, FVPPA 
Hon. John Porter 
Mr. Mai Tan Van 



TanR Nguyen 
3225A West Lake Avenue 
Glenview. Illinois 60025 
U.S.A 

August 6, 1999 

Chi KhUc Minh Tbd 
FaDunes of Vietnamec;e Political Prisoners Association 
7813 Marthas Lane 
Falls Church. Vttginia 22043 

Rd.: IV -678801 H26-186 ( Mr. Mai Tan Van ) 

Kinh Chi. 'Ib.d qui men: 
vdi 51! ctiDg y ala B8c U VNn Ba t6i 00 g~i cae he;' sO cho Mr. Ekbn Hager trong dO cO bt«: thd cUa cae 
con Anh Mai Tan Vh tU ch&i khOng bOo laDh cha v30 nutX Hoa Ky. 

Vi' amCsc aiy chUng 13 aa ,;r. coo Bangkok c8c hO sd n3y nbdng Mr. Hager thOng ~ ~ do c10 !Oi coo 
gli deB nhieu ndi lAD ruiy. 

KiDh ~ ThO qUi men. .oi khOng biet him sao ~t bien ~ bet long abo dn chan thinh den Cbj Th6 
vi 411let lOng giUp coo gia c1iDh Anh Mai Tan Van. 

Xin CIl! Thd wi long coo .oi biet pJUu him ~ khi Cll! ThO can aen. 
KiDhthd, 

~ 
Nguye"Q Hujnh T"an 

-DiDhtem: 

Qmy: 
BQ Ii; sO Mai Tarn Va'n 

B3cLe VuBa 
Mai Ta-D Van 




